INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT CF THE TREASURY

DISTRICT DIRECTCR
P 0 BOX A-3290 DPYN 22-2

CHICAGO, IL 60690
Emplover Identification Number:

pate: JAN (06 1995 39-1776994
Case Number:
364257034
-CENTER FOR TEACHING. = - Contact Person:
" ENTREPRENEURSHIP INCORPORATED : RUTHANN WATTS
C/C MS REDCNNA ROGERS Contact Telephone Number:
2821 MORTH 47H STREET {414) 798-8587
MILWAUKZE, WI 53207 Binred in POQ
Accounting Period Ending:
December 31
Form 990 Required:
Yes
Addendum Applies:

No

rthe mezning of section 509{a) of the Code, hecause vou are an organization

we have further Jetermined that you are not a private foundation within
yoand 170(b (LY (A){vi).

dezcoibed in sectiong 509(a)(1

If your sources of support, or your purposas, character, or method of
operatiocn change, please let us know so we can consider the effect of the
change on vyour exempt status and foundation status. In the case of an amend-
ment to your organizational document or bylaws, please send us a copy of the
amerded document or bylaws. Also, you should inform us of all changes in your

name or address.

As of Jamuary 1, 1984, vou are liable for taxes under the Federal
Insurance Contributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneration of §$100
or more you pay to each of your employees during a calendar vear. You are
net liable for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemplovment Tax Act (FUTA).

3ince you are not a private foundation, vou are not subject to the excise
taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. However, yvou are not automatically exempt
- from cther Federal exciss taxes. . If you have any questions about excise,
employment, or other Federal taxes, pleass let us know.

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determinaticn unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 509{(a)(1l) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely
. on this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware
of, the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the
part of the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or
she acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that
you would no longer be classified as a section 50%(a}{1l) organization.
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Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section. 170 of the
Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for your use
are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the
applicable provisions of Code sections 2055, 2106, and 252Z.

“ontribution deducticons are allowable to donors only to the extent that
their contributions are gifis, with no consideration received. Ticket pur-
chases and similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not
necessarily qualify as deductible contributions, depending on the circum-
stances. See Revenue Ruling 67-248, published in Cumulative Bulletin 1967-2,
on page 104, which sets forth guidelines regarding the deductibility, as chari-
sahle contributions, of payments made by tarpavers for admission to or other

carticipation in fundraising activitiss for charity.

JoR s

Tw the heading of this lstter we have indicatad whether you must Iile Form

230 Retgrr of Organization Zxempt From Income Tax. If Yes is indicated, you

-y

ars reguired to file Form %90 only if your gross recelpis each year are

------- d

nermally mere than $25,000. However, if you receive a Form 990 package in the

i1, please File the return even 1if you do not exceed the gross receipts test.
1f you are not reguired to file, simply attach the label provided, check the
pox in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts are normally

$2%5,000 or less, ard sign the return.

Tf a retwn is required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth
month after the end of vour anmual accounting period. A penalty of $10 a day
is charged when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause for
the delay. However, the maximum penalty charged cannot exceed $5,000 or 5 per-—
cent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever is less. This penalty may
also be charged if a return is not complete, so please be sure your return is
complete before you file it.

You are not required to fils Federal income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form
990-T, Evempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
not determining whether any of ycour present or proposed activities are unre-
ilated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You need an emplover identification number even if you have no employees.
I7 an emplover identification number was not entered on your application, a
number will be assigned to you and you will be advised of it. Please use that
number on all returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal
Revenue Service.

I1f we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
applies, the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letter.

Recause this letter could help resolve any questions about your exempt

status and foundation status, vou should keep it in your permanent records.
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If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown in the heading of this letter.

' Sincerely yours,
/Qtzf.

Marilyn W. Day
District Director

Toddemae OATT TN OOD




